

Government of Pakistan Pakistan Water and Power Development Authority Diamer Basha Dam Project (DBDP), Chilas. TENDER NOTICE.

Sealed Tenders are invited from resourceful and experienced vehicle rental agencies/ companies/ firm/ supplier/ contractor having valid registration/ NTN and GST Number to provide 138 number vehicles on rental basis for Security Agencies and other Organization for Diamer Basha Dam Project WAPDA, Chilas usage for the period of One (01) year, to the project titled "Diamer Basha Dam Project, WAPDA Chilas Gilgit Baltistan".

Further queries (if any) may be addressed at the email "gmceodbdo@gmail. com" latest by five (05) days before the deadline for tender submission date. The tender document along with other terms & conditions can be obtained from Office of Director (Transport) WAPDA, WAPDA Colony Thor, Chilas, on receipt of cash deposit of Rs.1,000/- (non-refundable) in MCB branch code1692 account no 1300302511001274 or pay order / demand draft in favor of GM/PD DBDP (DAM PART) WAPDA on any working day within the office hours.

Tender prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents complete in all respects, in sealed envelope (Single Stage - Single Envelope), clearly mentioning tender for " Hiring of Private Vehicles for Security Agencies and other Organization for Diamer Basha Dam Project " along with bid security amounting to Rs. 2,000,000/- for each Lot separately in the form of unconditional Bank Guarantee issued by Schedule Bank in Pakistan or Call to Deposit /Pay Order/ Bank Draft in favor of GM/PD DBDP (DAM PART) WAPDA, must reach to office of the undersigned on or before 11:00 AM July 16, 2024 positively, which will be opened publicly on the same day in the presence of the bidders/ authorized representatives who chose to offend at 11:30 AM in the office of GM/PD DBDP WAPDA, WAPDA Colony Thor, Chilas as per the Public Procurement Rules, 2004. If bids closing/ opening date falls on local/ national/ public holiday, the date of bids closing/ opening shall be the next working day on the same time and venue. Incomplete and Late Tenders shall not be acceptable, other detailed terms and conditions arc given therein the tender document. The Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject any or all the Tenders prior to its acceptance as per the Public Procurement Rules, 2004. The tender notice is also available on the Water and Power Development Authority (WAPDA) website www.wapda.gov.pk and as well as on PPRA's website www.nora.org.nk

General Manager / Project Director DBDP WAPDA, WAPDA Colony Thor, Chilas. Phone: +05812-920265 Email: gmceodbdo@gmail.com		
This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk		
PID(L)	Website: www.wapda.gov.pk	PRD(L)/WAPDA/472(2023-24)
Donate for Diamer Basha & Mohmand Dams		